

Bid Tabulation

Village of Carey
South Patterson Street Reconstruction Phase 1
March 28, 2024

Hohenbrink Excavating
Ottawa, Ohio

Underground Utilities
Monroeville, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,629.18	\$2,629.18	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,857.50	\$28,857.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.62	\$72.40	\$10.00	\$200.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	1544	\$10.00	\$15,440.00	\$3.67	\$5,666.48	\$2.00	\$3,088.00
5	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED	S.F.	458	\$4.00	\$1,832.00	\$1.26	\$577.08	\$1.00	\$458.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	7788	\$4.00	\$31,152.00	\$1.26	\$9,812.88	\$1.00	\$7,788.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	730	\$25.00	\$18,250.00	\$27.33	\$19,950.90	\$30.00	\$21,900.00
8	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$144.79	\$579.16	\$50.00	\$200.00
9	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$181.94	\$909.70	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
10	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$432.11	\$1,728.44	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
11	202	REMOVAL MISC.: GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.39	\$723.90	\$60.00	\$600.00
12	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2336	\$35.00	\$81,760.00	\$15.37	\$35,904.32	\$40.00	\$93,440.00
13	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	700	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$40.87	\$28,609.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
14	204	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2050	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$2.98	\$6,109.00	\$5.00	\$10,250.00
15	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5046	\$2.00	\$10,092.00	\$0.36	\$1,816.56	\$0.25	\$1,261.50
16	254	1-1/2 +/- PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	496	\$10.00	\$4,960.00	\$15.82	\$7,846.72	\$15.00	\$7,440.00
17	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	412	\$225.00	\$92,700.00	\$211.00	\$86,932.00	\$200.00	\$82,400.00
18	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	815	\$50.00	\$40,750.00	\$41.32	\$33,675.80	\$45.00	\$36,675.00
19	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	508	\$6.00	\$3,048.00	\$3.11	\$1,578.88	\$3.00	\$1,524.00
20	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	106	\$75.00	\$7,950.00	\$90.44	\$9,586.64	\$40.00	\$4,240.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$444.21	\$7,995.78	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	13	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$665.20	\$8,647.60	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
23	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	180	\$260.00	\$46,800.00	\$222.10	\$39,978.00	\$205.00	\$36,900.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	175	\$275.00	\$48,125.00	\$260.97	\$45,669.75	\$240.00	\$42,000.00
25	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	292	\$85.00	\$24,820.00	\$65.30	\$19,067.60	\$85.00	\$24,820.00
26	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	64	\$120.00	\$7,680.00	\$82.79	\$5,298.56	\$110.00	\$7,040.00
27	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "B"	C.Y.	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$175.29	\$525.87	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
28	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.6	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,868.15	\$1,120.89	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	160	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.52	\$1,363.20	\$8.00	\$1,280.00
30	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1670	\$15.00	\$25,050.00	\$7.40	\$12,358.00	\$4.00	\$6,680.00
31	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	7226	\$9.00	\$65,034.00	\$6.32	\$45,668.32	\$8.00	\$57,808.00
32	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	992	\$15.00	\$14,880.00	\$13.32	\$13,213.44	\$9.00	\$8,928.00
33	608	WALKWAY MISC.: REMOVE AND RESET BRICK PAVERS	S.F.	195	\$35.00	\$6,825.00	\$30.98	\$6,041.10	\$15.00	\$2,925.00
34	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1829	\$35.00	\$64,015.00	\$21.44	\$39,213.76	\$25.00	\$45,725.00
35	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$22.21	\$266.52	\$40.00	\$480.00
36	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.48	\$348.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
37	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.96	\$696.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
38	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.44	\$1,044.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
39	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00
40	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$43.23	\$1,167.21	\$90.00	\$2,430.00
41	611	10" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$37.88	\$681.84	\$130.00	\$2,340.00
42	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	291	\$85.00	\$24,735.00	\$45.80	\$13,327.80	\$123.00	\$35,793.00
43	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	466	\$100.00	\$46,600.00	\$85.53	\$39,856.98	\$153.00	\$71,298.00
44	611	24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	388	\$120.00	\$46,560.00	\$100.86	\$39,133.68	\$173.00	\$67,124.00
45	611	30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	475	\$140.00	\$66,500.00	\$105.15	\$49,946.25	\$180.00	\$85,500.00
46	611	6" SUMP DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	72	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.71	\$915.12	\$16.00	\$1,152.00
47	611	8" SUMP DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	364	\$55.00	\$20,020.00	\$17.46	\$6,355.44	\$17.00	\$6,188.00
48	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	308	\$65.00	\$20,020.00	\$72.47	\$22,320.76	\$80.00	\$24,640.00
49	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,206.74	\$22,067.40	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
50	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,637.79	\$7,275.58	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
51	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,683.45	\$51,517.95	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00
52	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,829.92	\$28,979.52	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00
53	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	741	\$125.00	\$92,625.00	\$72.28	\$53,559.48	\$148.00	\$109,668.00
54	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	374	\$100.00	\$37,400.00	\$102.28	\$38,252.72	\$110.00	\$41,140.00
55	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,164.97	\$1,164.97	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
56	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,447.94	\$1,447.94	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
57	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	18	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$24.13	\$434.34	\$20.00	\$360.00
58	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$22.28	\$289.64	\$20.00	\$260.00
59	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$166.58	\$666.32	\$150.00	\$600.00
60	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	214	\$20.00	\$4,280.00	\$13.32	\$2,850.48	\$12.00	\$2,568.00
61	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$26.65	\$2,265.25	\$24.00	\$2,040.00
62	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	545	\$60.00	\$32,700.00	\$26.47	\$14,426.15	\$70.00	\$38,150.00
63	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.77	\$1,338.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
64	638	6" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$230.54	\$9,452.14	\$200.00	\$8,200.00
65	638	8" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1043	\$95.00	\$99,085.00	\$106.96	\$111,559.28	\$174.00	\$181,482.00
66	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,252.51	\$22,767.57	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
67	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,267.52	\$16,535.04	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
68	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,315.19	\$22,358.23	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
69	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$557.53	\$2,787.65	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
70	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$281.90	\$281.90	\$500.00	\$500.00
71	638	6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,411.71	\$12,823.42	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
72	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$87.23	\$1,744.60	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
73	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$96.51	\$1,930.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
74	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,777.91	\$4,777.91	\$100.00	\$100.00
75	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,360.46	\$5,360.46	\$100.00	\$100.00
76	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	89	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$48.86	\$4,348.54	\$35.00	\$3,115.00
77	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING (YELLOW)	FT.	115	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.55	\$638.25	\$2.00	\$230.00
78	642	4" PARKING LOT STALL MARKING (WHITE)	FT.	77	\$10.00	\$770.00	\$6.65	\$512.05	\$2.00	\$154.00
79	644	STOP LINE	FT.	66	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$13.34	\$880.44	\$10.00	\$660.00
80	644	12" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	195	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$6.62	\$1,290.90	\$5.00	\$975.00
81	644	24" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	350	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.88	\$3,108.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
82	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1600	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.77	\$10,832.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00
83	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
84	SPEC	FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,554.18	\$2,554.18	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL				\$1,532,793.00		\$1,175,338.01		\$1,492,357.50